Stock Gas

Brian Franson
Wendy Auker
Dale Anderson
James Neumann
Matt Williams
Scotty Wilson
Gerald Burley
Rick Fisher
Christian Neumann
Tory Hosler
Trent Oneida
Zac Swazey
Jesse McComb
Robert Thron
Justin Telford
Ricky Bobby
Nick Nelson
Toby DeGraw
John Schenk

JR DeGraw
Matthew Gallegos
Corey Japp
Taryan Nelson
Val Bennett

Blue Thunder
Redneck Rosie
Old Crow

Stairc
Abused and Forgotten
Spare Parts

The Little F-150 That Could

Big Booty Beauty

First Date
All Over The Road

Buford

Rusty Rebel
Jeep
Smurf
Pacman

Big Red
Dad's Pride

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul

Elko
50
42

48

46

44

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug
Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston
50 42 50 50
40 44 40 40
48 50 46 48
46 46
46 44
48
48
46
44
44
42
42
42
40
38

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
50

46

48
44
40

42

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
46

50

42
40
44

48

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
338
206
192

96
92
90
90
84
84
48
48
48
48
46
46
44
44
44
42
42
42
42
40
38




2021 United Pullers Points Standings

Cancelled
26-Jun 3-Jul 24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug 20-Aug 21-Aug 11-Sep
Work Stock Diesel Burley Elko Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston Ft. Benton 1 Ft. Benton 2 Morgan Total Points

Heather Dayhoff  Betha | | 3 | 3 | 3 | 4 | 3 | | | | | 1% |
JasonCapps  TheAdventurePanda | | | 48 | a4 | | | 92
Trevor Beecher  LittleRedWagn | | | 4 | | | 3 | | | | 8 |
Rexturry  Thebx'sReplacement | | | | | 4o | 8 | | |/ | 70 |
Brandontessia | 0 |/ 0 |/ |/ 4/ | s |\ | 50 |
UodyTowne ~ Gipgle | | | | a8 | | 0 | 48
Kaitin Anderson  WorkTruck | | | | | | | a8 | | | 48
MikeTeford  Grandpa'sOffice | | | | 4 | | | 46
BrackenChristensen | | | | | ] 4 | | 46|
zacsadler 0 e A
RobertMaynes  TheStroke | | | 4 | | | 4
Dillon Jensen  WhiteNoise | | | | | | & | | 4

TeylorHenry  seappy | | | | a4 | | | | 40
Robert Blankenship  WorkHorse | | | | 3 | | | | 36
RyanTefford  gue | | 3 3
BowenRichards | | | x| 32
KoltonJensen  ScreaminSemen | | | | | | 3% | | | | 30 |
AlexHigley  Bulkeye | | | | 2 | | | 2%
Ethan Dilworth  WorkHose | | | | 2 | | | | 20




2021 United Pullers Points Standings

Cancelled
26-Jun 3-Jul 24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug 20-Aug 21-Aug 11-Sep
Super Stock 4X4 Burley Elko Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston Ft. Benton 1 Ft. Benton 2 Morgan Total Points
Matt Weatherby Prospector 50 50

B
-]

LeRoy Weatherby Intimidator 48

O OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OOOOOO




2.5 Diesel

Ken Antonson
Tera Nielson
Megan Werner
Bryant Evans

Gray Ghost
Big Horse

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul
Elko

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul
Tremonton

31-Jul
Shoshone

50

5-Aug
Evanston

7-Aug
Preston

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
50
48
46

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
50
48
46

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
100
96




Limited Pro Diesel (3.0)

Max Auker Bossman
Colby Swanson Wild Anytime
Austin Elsmore The Yeti

Vern Antonson Papa Smurf
Chance Beecher Semi-Educated
Tyler Behles Wild Thing
Jason Scheffer Knight Train

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul

Elko
50
48

46

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul
Tremonton
15
50
48

46

31-Jul
Shoshone
46
50
48

44

5-Aug
Evanston
48
50

7-Aug
Preston
44
46
48
50

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
48

44
42

50
46

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
46

42
50

48
44

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
297
244
230
142
136
98
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Pro Stock 4x4
Mark Conner
Tracy Fairchild
Tory VanAlfen
Ed Tarbet
Andy Kober
John Behles
Spencer Smith
Dennis Kunz
Jason Stene

Anxiety Attack
TNT

Nitemare
Redneck Rig
Never Enough
Wild Child

Oil Field Trash
Whiskey Throttle
Instigator

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul
Elko

50

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug
Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston
48 48 50 50
46 50
42 48 46
50 46 48
44

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
48
50

46
44
42

40

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
42
50

48
46
44

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
286
196
186
144

94
90
86
44
40
0
0
0




2021 United Pullers Points Standings

Cancelled
26-Jun 3-Jul 24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug 20-Aug 21-Aug 11-Sep
Pro Stock Diesel (3.6) Burley Elko Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston Ft. Benton 1 Ft. Benton 2 Morgan Total Points
Chance Beecher Semi Educated 50 50 50 50 200
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Modified 4x4
Mike VanAlfen
Wade Lambert
Don Eddings

Intrepid
Strictly Business
Summer Magic

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul
Elko
50

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul
Tremonton
50
48
46

31-Jul
Shoshone

50

5-Aug
Evanston
50

7-Aug
Preston
50

48

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1

50

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2

50

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
200
148
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2021 United Pullers Points Standings

Cancelled
26-Jun 3-Jul 24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug 20-Aug 21-Aug 11-Sep
Super Stock Diesel Burley Elko Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston Ft. Benton 1 Ft. Benton 2 Morgan Total Points
Kaleab Hales Gone Broke 50 48 50 50 50 50 298
John Jenkins Rampage 48 50 46 144
Tom Hansen The Hybrid 50 46 48 144

Jeremy Neff Rushed 48 48
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Super Mod 2WD
Wade Lambert
Wade Lambert
Cory Burtchett
Jason Morton
Larry Fontenot
Mike Merlette
Jake Merlette
Terry Tommerup

Hy Tek Toy
Grandma Sez

2 Wicked

Special Delivery
Old Hippie
Twisted Patriot
Twised Addiction
T&J Hooker

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul
Elko

50

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul
Tremonton
46
50

44
48

31-Jul
Shoshone
44
48
50
46
38
42
40

5-Aug
Evanston
48
50

46

7-Aug
Preston
50
48

46

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
48
42
46
50

44

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
50
46
48
44

42

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
286
284
144
140
134
132

88
86
0
(1]




Super Mod 4x4
Chris Burtchett
Tami Merlette
Corey Burtchett
Andrew Merlette
Ken Jones

Wade Lambert

Sudden Impact
Slighty Twisted
Wicked Wagon
Twisted Anarchy
Wild Warrior
Hillbilly Outlaw

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul
Elko

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul
Tremonton

44

48

50
46

31-Jul
Shoshone
50
48
44
46

42

5-Aug
Evanston

7-Aug
Preston

50

46
48

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
50

48

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
48

50

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points
148
142
142
140
98
88




\Super Farm Tractors
Chris Taber

Vince Edlund

Perry Seal

LaDon Peterson
Kaleb Bone

Brent Chipponeri
Damon Anderson
Jack Miller

Raging Bull
Barnstormer
Chasing Time
Simply Awesome
Modern Day Outlaw
Green Energy

Doe Getter

Black Bart

26-Jun
Burley

3-Jul

Elko
50
48

2021 United Pullers Points Standings

24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug
Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston

48 46 50 50

46 44 46 44

44 42 44 46

50 50 48 48
40 42 42
48

20-Aug
Ft. Benton 1
50
42
46

40

44
48

21-Aug
Ft. Benton 2
46
50
44
48
42

Cancelled
11-Sep
Morgan

Total Points

340
320
266
244
206

48

44

48




2021 United Pullers Points Standings

No Points Cancelled
26-Jun 3-Jul 24-Jul 31-Jul 5-Aug 7-Aug 20-Aug 21-Aug 11-Sep

Points Leaders Tremonton Shoshone Evanston Preston Ft. Benton 1 Ft. Benton 2 Morgan Total Points

Cliff Towne Thunderstroke Work Stock Diesel 0 50 50 50 50 48 50 48 0 0 346
Chris Taber Raging Bull Super Farm Tractors 0 50 48 46 50 50 50 46 0 0 340
Brian Franson Blue Thunder Stock Gas 0 50 50 42 50 50 50 46 0 0 338
Kaleab Hales Gone Broke Super Stock Diesel 0 0 50 48 50 50 50 50 0 0 298
Max Auker Bossman Limited Pro Diesel (3.0) 0 50 15 46 48 44 48 46 0 0 297
Mark Conner Anxiety Attack Pro Stock 4x4 0 0 48 48 50 50 48 42 0 0 286
Wade Lambert Hy Tek Toy Super Mod 2WD 0 46 44 48 50 48 50 0 0 286
Chance Beecher Semi Educated Pro Stock Diesel (3.6) 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 0 0 200
Mike VanAlfen Intrepid Modified 4x4 0 50 50 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 200
Chris Burtchett Sudden Impact Super Mod 4x4 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 48 0 0 148
Ken Antonson 0(2.5 Diesel 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 100
Matt Weatherby Prospector Super Stock 4X4 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50




